INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

MATERIAL HANDLING

Tote Holder - 4-Legged Table Mount
Product Numbers

Hardware Pack

- THFLM5HP (24062614-01)
-+ THFLM7HP (24062624-01)

Required Tools

- #2 Phillips Screwdriver and/or #2 Phillips Head Bit
- Cordless Drill/Driver

- 3/8" Nut Driver or 3/8" wrench

#8-32 nut
(96101702)

#8-32 x 1/4" screw
(97102504-01)

Turn table on its side and then
upside down on the work surface.
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Step 1: Assemble left and right tote holder panels to tote
holder back using (6, for 5-tier) or (8, for 7-tier) #8-32 nuts
(96101702) threaded onto the #8-32 studs on each
side panel and (2) #8-32 x 1/4" Phillips flat head screws
(97102504-01) threaded into the PEM nuts on each

side panel.

SYMBIOTI=

Step 2: Determine placement of Tote Holder along width
of surface. If possible, it is easiest to turn the table
upside-down (on its surface) and use the tote holder as
a template. However, if this is not possible/convenient;
mark and drill (6) 1/2" deep pilot holes in the surface per
the dimensions shown using a 1/8" drill bit and cordless
drill/driver.
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#8 x 3/4" screw
(95111501)

Step 3: Align the holes in top flanges of Tote Holder with the
pilot holes in the surface. Attach using (6) #8 x 3/4" Phillips
flat head screws (95111501) using a #2 Phillips driver.
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